## STATE OF MICHIGAN

## GST MICHIGAN WORKS! GOVERNING BOARD And

## TUSCOLA COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

## INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT AND CHARTER WITH GST MICHIGAN WORKS!

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Tuscola County Board of Commissioners hereby approves the Revised Interlocal Agreement and Charter of the GST Michigan Works! Governing Board; as attached; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Board Chairperson is authorized to sign the necessary documents on behalf of the Tuscola County Board of Commissioners and that the Controller/Administrator is authorized to make the necessary budget adjustments to complete this action.

Moved by Commissioner Kir Kpatrice, seconded by Commissioner

Bier lein to immediately adopt the resolution as presented.

Motion carried by roll call vote:	
Roger Allen - 45	Craig Kirkpatrick - 45
Roger Allen - 45 Thomas Bardwell 45	Christine Trisch - 455
Mathew Bierlein : ye	(, 20)
Date	Thom Bardwell, Chairperson Tuscola County Board of Commissioners

I, Jodi Fetting, Tuscola County Clerk, do herby certify that the foregoing is a true and complete copy of a resolution

Jodi Fetting CULL
Tuscola County Clerk

adopted by the Tuscola County Board of Commissioners at its regular meeting on July 20, 2015.